CV - Jacopo Boaga – cannaregio 3375 –Venezia – +39-349-8823538 – jacopo.boaga@unipd.it               1/13
Curriculum Vitae
scientifico-professionale
Jacopo Boaga
Nato a:                     Venezia
il:           15-06-1980
Nazionalità:          Italiana
Indirizzo:                  Cannaregio  3375

Adventdalen Valley, Spitsbergen, Svalbard 2018 Near Surface Geophysics, 2018, 16, 89-103
doi:10.3997/1873-0604.2017037
• Boaga J. La sismicità del Veneto tra eventi storici e recenti. Geologia dell’Ambiente. Supplemento al n. 1/2018.
ISSN 1591-5352 (2018)
• Boaga J, Ghinassi M, D'Alpaos A, Deidda G.P., Rodriguez G, Cassiani G. Geophysical investigations unravel the
vestiges of ancient meandering channels and their dynamics in tidal landscapes, Scientific Reports , 2018.
8:1708 | DOI:10.1038/s41598-018-20061-5
• Trevisani S, Boaga J, Geostatistical mapping of the shallow seismic impedance contrast in Venice (Italy),
SSS12.1/GI1.11/GM2.14 – Abstract 12046 Learning from spatial data: unveiling the geo-environment through
quantitative approaches (co-organized), presented at 2018 EGU Meeting, Vienna, Austria
• Castiglion G, Lafluenti L, Boaga J, Agnini C, Martin S. Paleoseismicity, active faulting, surface deformation, and
the implications on seismic hazard assessment, Abstract EGU2018-6757, submitted to TS5.1/NH4.8/SM3.02 –
(Fault2SHA) (co-organized)presented at 2018 EGU Meeting, Vienna, Austria
• Mary B, , Peruzzo L, Boaga J, Schmutz ; Wu Y., Hubbard S.S. and Cassiani G. The use of hydro-geophysical
monitoring for the identification of root-water-uptake patterns: ERT and MALM experiments in a vineyard,
Abstract EGU2018-3945., submitted to HS8.1.2 – Hydrogeophysics for the critical zone presented at 2018
EGU Meeting, Vienna, Austria (Invited)
• Valluzzi MR, Marson C, Taffarel S, Salvalaggio M, Deiana R, Boaga J. Structural investigations and modelling of
seismic behaviour on ruins in the monumental area of Hierapolis of Phrygia, Conference on Structural Analysis
of Historical Constructions – presented at SAHC 2018, Cusco , Peru, 11-13 Sept. 2018

analysis for weak to moderate ground motion. Soil Dynamic and Earthquake Engineering 79 (2015) 71–79
10.1016/j.soildyn.2015.09.002
• Boaga J. Il dato e l'interpretazione: il problema mal posto. 2016. Atti Workshop di Geofisica di Rovereto N,12  2015
ISBN Ed Osiride.
• Galgaro A. Cultrera M, Di Sipio E, Boaga J, Dalla Santa G, Groundwater model of single well tracer test coupling
Fiber-Optic Distributed Temperature Sensing and Electrical Resistivity Tomography. The Villaverla case study
(Italy). Proc. 43th Int. Ass. Hydrogeol. Congress , Montepellier, France, Sept. 2016
• Petronio L, Boaga J, Cassiani G. Characterization of the Vajont landslide (North-Eastern Italy) by means of
reflection and surface wave seismic. Journal of Applied Geophysics. Doi 10.1016/j.jappgeo.2016.03.012
• Accaino, F., Boaga, J., Petronio, L., Romeo, R., Wheeler, W.  2015 . Seismic analysis of a pingo, Svalbard Islands,
Near Surface Geoscience 2015 - 21st European Meeting of Environmental and Engineering Geophysics, pp.
301-305
• Vanella D, Boaga J et al. Micro 3D ERT tomography for data assimilation modelling of active root zone
HS8.3.1/SSS7.11.  EGU General Assembly 2016
• Boaga J, L Busato, MT Perri and G. Cassiani.Time-lapse ERT and DTS for seasonal and short-term monitoring
of an alpine river hyporheic zone. Geophysical Research Abstracts Vol. 18, EGU2016-4159, 2016 EGU General
Assembly 2016
• Boaga J, S Trevisani, L Agostini, A Galgaro. Geostatistic applied to seismic noise measurements for hydrothermal
basin characterization, Geophysical Research Abstracts Vol. 18, EGU2016-4172, 2016 EGU General Assembly
2016
• Boaga J, Carrer M, Fedrizzi F, Martin S, Vigano A. Integrated geophysical-geological model for seismic local site
CV - Jacopo Boaga – cannaregio 3375 –Venezia – +39-349-8823538 – jacopo.boaga@unipd.it               11/13
response: the Caldes alpine slope case (Southern Alps, NE Italy). Environmental Earth Sciences. (2016)

AGU Fall Meeting, San Francisco, December 2014.
• Busato L., J. Boaga, M.T. Perri, G. Cassiani, 2014, Time-lapse monitoring of the hyporheic zone of an alpine river
using non-invasive methodologies, GNGTS – 33° Congresso Nazionale, Bologna, 25-27 novembre 2014.
• Boaga J., C. Strobbia, G. Cassiani, 2014, L-shaped array refractions microtremors (LeMi), GNGTS – 33°
Congresso Nazionale, Bologna, 25-27 novembre 2014. ISBN 978-88-940442-3-2
• Cassiani G., S. Consoli, M.T. Perri, D. Vanella, J. Boaga, 2014, Monitoring of soil-plant interactions via geophysical
methods, GNGTS – 33° Congresso Nazionale, Bologna, 25-27 novembre 2014. ISBN 978-88-940442-3-2
• Boaga J., L. Busato, M.T. Perri, G. Strapazzon, A. Bellin, G. Cassiani, 2014, Time lapse Electrical Resistivity
Tomography and Distributed Temperature measurements in the hyporheic zone of an alpine river, Geological
Society of America, Annual Meeting, Vancouver, Canada, October 2014. Programs Vol. 46, No. 6 Abstract No:
247893
• Rossi G., Accaino F, Boaga J., Petronio L, Romeo R, Wheeler W, ‘ A seismic survey at Adventdalen, Svalbard
Islands (Norway) for Permafrost studies: the Impervia Project. Proc. GNGTS 2014.  ISBN 978-88-940442-3-2
• Trevisani S, Rocca M, and  Boaga J  Geophysical techniques in the historical center of Venice (Italia): preliminary
results from HVSR and multichannel analysis of surface waves Geophysical Research Abstracts Vol. 16,
EGU2014-5641, 2014 EGU General Assembly 2014 © Author(s) 2014. CC Attribution 3.0 License.
CV - Jacopo Boaga – cannaregio 3375 –Venezia – +39-349-8823538 – jacopo.boaga@unipd.it               13/13
• Bianchi V,  Ghinassi M, Aldinucci M, Boaga J,  Brogi A, Deiana R,  Picozzi M.,  Tectonically driven deposition and
landscape evolution within upland incised valleys: Ambra Valley fill, Pliocene–Pleistocene, Tuscany, Italia,
Sedimentology, DOI:10.1111/sed.12165

Werban, L. Zschornack, A. Godio, A. JafarGamdomi, G.P. Deidda, 2013, Non-invasive characterization of the
Trecate (Italy) crude-oil contaminated site: links between contamination and geophysical signals, invited talk,
AGU Fall Meeting, San Francisco, 9-13 December 2013.
• Boaga J. An efficient tool for Cultural Heritage seismic soil classification: FTAN method in Venice historical centre
and its lagoon (Italia), Geosciences Journal, 17(3) 2013 DOI 10.1007/s12303-013-0025-9
• Cassiani G., J. Boaga, M. Rossi, A. D’Alpaos, G. Fadda, M. Putti, M. Marani, 2013, Time- lapse ERT for the
monitoring of soil-plant interactions in the root zone, invited talk, AGU Fall Meeting, San Francisco, 9-13
December 2013.
• Boaga J., S. Consoli, R. Papa, G. Cassiani, 2013, Soil-plant-atmosphere water balance via time-lapse 3D
Electrical Resistivity Tomography and Eddy covariance measurements, AGU Fall Meeting, San Francisco, 9-13
December 2013.
• Perri M.T., J. Boaga, S. Bersan, S. Cola, G. Cassiani, R. Deiana, P. Simonini, S. Patti 2013, On the applicability
of different geophysical techniques to river embankments characterization: a case study in Veneto Region (Italy),
GNGTS – 32° Congresso Nazionale, Trieste, 19-21 novembre 2013.
• Mazzalai L., Boaga J, Rossi M., Martin S., Cassiani G., and Viganò A. The geoelectrical survey: a powerful tool
for the identification of fault zones (2) EGU 2013 Abstract EGU2013-3970 Geophysical Research Abstracts Vol.
15, EGU2013-3970, 2013 EGU General Assembly 2013
• Boaga J, Rossi M., Cassiani G., and Putti M. Time-lapse 3D electrical resistivity tomography to monitor soil-
plant interactionsby Abstract EGU2013-9656 Geophysical Research Abstracts Vol. 15, EGU2013-9656, 2013
EGU General Assembly 2013
• Boaga J, M.Rossi, G.Cassiani. MONITORING SOIL-PLANT INTERACTIONS IN AN APPLED ORCHARD
USING 3D ELECTRICAL RESISTIVITY TOMOGRAPHY Procedia Environmental Sciences Special issue
N.79. International Conference on Monitoring and Modeling Soil-Plant-Atmosphere Processes, Napoli,19-20

• V. Bianchi, M. Ghinassi, M. Aldinucci, J. Boaga and R. Deiana (2011). Fluvial response to tectonic deformation:
the Ambra Plio-Pleistocene incised-valley deposits (Tuscany, Italia). Atti GEOSED2011. 27-28 Settembre,
Caserta, Italia.
----------------
2010
• BOAGA J., VACCARI F., PANZA F.G. (2010), Shear wave structural models of Venice Plain, Italia, from Time
Cross-Correlation of seismic Noise. Engineering Geology n.116 2010, eds Elsevier
doi:10.1016/j.enggeo.2010.09.001
• BOAGA J., ILICETO V, ZEZZA F. (2010), Indexes and physical parameters for the litho-stratigraphic model of
Venice Atti Convegno 'Natura e geodinamica della litosfera nell'alto Adriatico' Venezia, Palazzo Loredan, 5-6
Novembre 2009, in Rendiconti dei Lincei, Supplement to Vol 21 (2010), eds Springer DOI 10.1007/s12210-
010-0092-2  **
CV - Jacopo Boaga – cannaregio 3375 –Venezia – +39-349-8823538 – jacopo.boaga@unipd.it               15/13
• CASSIANI G., DEIANA R., BOAGA J., VIGNOLI G., ROSSI M., MARANI M., PUTTI M., ALTISSIMO M., BELLIN
A., and CIANELLI O. Hydro-geophysics for hillslope hydrology Geophysical Research Abstracts Vol. 12,
EGU2010-15433, 2010 EGU General Assembly 2010  ISSN 1029-7006
• BOAGA J., RENZI S., VIGNOLI G., DEIANA R., CASSIANI G. The importance of a 2D approach in surface wave
inversion: consequences on seismic site response analysis. In Atti XXIX Convegno Gruppo Nazionale di
Geofisica della Terra Solida, Prato 26-28 ottobre 2010  ISBN 978-88-902101-5-0
• BOAGA J., DEIANA R., MAJONE B., G. CASSIANI G. Micro Tomografia Elettrica 3D applicata alla fisiologia